|         | 08   | /02/2011  |  |
|---------|--|---|--|
| •       | 29/374294  Tab settings (10.15) W 07/25/2011 _   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office            |  |
| *       | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fragelium   | 3630086   |  |
|         | Name of conveying party(ies):  | - Joby aleled   |  |
|         | NANCY GOLD   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                         |  |
|         | Trincy GOLD  | Name: Tough Traveler Ltd.   |  |
|         |  | Internal Address:   |  |
| *       | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes Vincoln   | · ————————————————————————————————————                            |  |
|         | 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |  |
|         |  |   |  |
| ,       | Assignment   | Street Address: 10/2 STATE ST                                     |  |
|         | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |   |  |
| /-      | Other  | School III  |  |
| 5       | Execution Date: July 21,2011   | city: Schenectedy State: N/ZIP: 1230                              |  |
| 10      | Decumentale: Outy & 1,0011   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                        |  |
| 4       | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |
|         | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |   |  |
|         | A Potent Application   | i, the execution date of the application is:                      |  |
|         | A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
|         | 29/374294  |   |  |
|         | Additional numbers attac   | I.<br>ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No  |  |
|         | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Total number of applications and patents involved:                |  |
|         | Name: NANCY GOLD   | \   |  |
|         | Internal Address: Tough Traveler Ltd.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$.40                                   |  |
|         |  | ₩ Enclosed  |  |
|         |  | 7 Authorized to be a  |  |
|         | Street Address: 10/2 STATE CT.   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |  |
|         | Street Auditess. 7-1- 51171 C. J.  | Deposit account number:   |  |
|         |  |   |  |
|         | city: Schenecta dy State: NY ZIP: 12307  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |
|         | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
| 9       |  |   |  |
|         | 2. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |
|         | MANCY C  | 7.00  |  |
|         | Name of Person Signing   | July 21, 2011   |  |
| -       | 5  | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:      |  |
| · 07/26 | ./2011 HVUUNG1 00000036 29374294<br>::8021 40.00 GP  | PATENT  |  |
|         | Form 16.18. Banaudatu .  | REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0477  |  |

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

| For value received,  | ANCY GOL  | -D ·   |   |
|--|---|--|---|
| of Niskayuna,  | NY  |  |   |
| (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), h  | ereby sells, assigns, tr  |  | nto   |
| of 50 has to   | ugh Travel  | er Ltd.  | NIO   |
|  |   |  |   |
| right title and in   | r assigns (hereinafter A  | SSIGNEE) 100 % O   | the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'  |
|  |   |  | LOVET   |
| Invented by ASSICNION, IN  | 1   |  |   |
| July 21, 2011  | J.S. Patent and Tradem  | ark Office Serial Numl   | per   |
| thereon; and (D) any application                                 | ; (C) a   | ny patent or reissues or   | any patent that may be granted  |
| of said application. Assichic                                    | tions which are contin  | uations, continuations-i   | any patent that may be granted n-part, substitutes, or divisions  |
| and riling Date in the chaces                                    |   | is every the date of S   | Ignature and/or Social Number   |
| and Filing Date in the spaces Patents to issue any resulting     | above. ASSIGNOR a   | lso authorizes and requ  | lests the Commissioner for  |
| to ASSIGNEE (The singular al                                     | patent(s) as follows: _   | % to ASS   | rests the Commissioner for IGNOR and/0 %  |
|  |   | and vice versa nerein  | i e   |
| ASSICIACK nereby further sel                                     | lle accione   |  |   |
| of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, t                                    | itle, and interest in an  | d to said :=   | GNEE, the above percentage  |
| to the United States; and ASSI                                   | IGNOR further   | a to said invention in e   | ach and every country foreign   |
| rights resulting from the above                                  | e-identifical   | a to vigal divine use abo  | ive percentage of all priority  |
| execute all papers, give any re-                                 | equired testimonia  | in or ormed states pate  | ent. ASSIGNOR agrees to   |
| as ASSIGNEE may require to e                                     | inable Assigner.  | Penolin other lawful a   | icts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense,  |
| the United States and countrie                                   | s foreign thorate   | SHEEL VISSIONEE 3 INTE   | rest in any resulting patent of   |
| the United States and countrie validity of said patent and reiss | sues and extensions at  | to acquire, hold, enfor  | ce, convey, and uphold the  |
|  | =   | reseas and 4221CINEE   | interact thorning   |
| In testimony whereof ASSIGNO                                     | OR has hereunto set its   | s hand and seal on the   | date holow  |
| Q 0 00   |   | = 552. Off the   | date below.   |
| hold   |   |  | (T.1. 21 2011   |
| Signature  |   |  | July 21,2011  |
|  |   |  | Uate •  |
| ignature   |   |  |   |
|  |   | •  | Date  |
|  |   | 0  |   |
|  |   |  |   |
|  |   |  |   |
| Vitnessed by:  | 12  |  | ,   |
| VIO Y  | ///   |  |   |
| way / Not  | A   |  | 7/2///  |
| gnature  |   |  | $\frac{1}{ \alpha }$  |
|  | `   |  | Date  |
| gnature  | ajradikitanyan - Maur ya 15 permitanyanyanyanji dinaganya dini Silikanyananda di Amerikali, sar | and the state of t | and should be a second |
|  |   |  | Date  |

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 07/25/2011